

Item No.- 12  
**19.05.2025**  
Rohan  
Court No. 4

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.S.T. 50 of 2025**

**Parna Datta & Ors.  
Versus  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Firdous Samim,  
Ms. Gopa Biswas,  
Ms. Payel Shome,  
Ms. Swati Dey.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Ld. AGP,  
Ms. Sangeeta Roy.

... for the State

1. Time is granted for filing affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks after the Court reopens post Summer Vacation.
2. Let the matter be listed on **30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**, in the meantime, if required, the petitioner may file the reply.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)**