

24th July, 2025
(D/L No.07)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.50 of 2025

Parna Datta and others
Versus
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Hasanuz Zaman Molla
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Ms. Sangeeta Roy
... for the State.

1. By way of last indulgence, we are extending the time for filing the affidavit-in-opposition by two weeks from date, failing which; we may proceed with the matter presuming that the authorities have nothing to say.
2. List this matter under the same heading on **19th August, 2025**. Time, in the meanwhile, may be utilized by the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing reply, if required.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)