

W.P.S.T. 50 of 2025

Parna Datta & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Firdous Samim,
Ms. Gopa Biswas,
Mr. Hasanur Zaman Molla,
Ms. Rajashree Saha

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, ld. AGP,
Ms. Sangeeta Roy

...for the State

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. For filing reply, we adjourn the matter to be taken up on **2nd September, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)