

06.11.2025
(D/L-19)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.S.T. 50 of 2025

Parna Datta & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Firdous Samim,
Ms. Gopa Biswas,
Mr. Hasanuz Zaman Mollar,
Mr. Mainak Ghosal,
Ms. Rajashree Saha

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Ld. AGP,
Ms. Sangeeta Roy

...for the State

The issue arising in the course of consideration today is whether the alleged 83 remaining vacancies were required to be filled up by persons under the unreserved category, since these 83 vacancies meant for persons with disability had remained vacant.

The learned AGP submits that he will file affidavit-in-opposition in this regard.

The same be done within two weeks. List this matter on 27th November, 2025. In the meantime, if required, the petitioner may file the reply.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)