

27.11.2025  
(D/L-08)  
Ct. No.4  
(B.K.N.)

**W.P.S.T. 50 of 2025**  
**Parna Datta & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Firdous Samim,  
Ms. Gopa Biswas,  
Mr. Mainak Ghosal,  
Mr. Hasanuz Zaman

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Ld. AGP,  
Ms. Sangeeta Roy

...for the State

Time for filing the affidavit in terms of the last  
order dated 06.11.2025 is extended by one week.

List this matter on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**