

9th December, 2025
(D/L No.11)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.50 of 2025

Parna Datta and others
Versus
State of West Bengal and others

Ms. Gopa Biswas,
Mr. Rajesh Datta

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Ms. Sangeeta Roy

... for the State.

1. Supplementary affidavit-in-opposition filed by the State is taken on record.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he needs time to take instructions and file the reply, if necessary.
3. Since the supplementary affidavit-in-opposition has been served upon the learned counsel for the petitioners yesterday, we grant two weeks' time for filing reply, if required.
4. List this matter under the same heading on **5th January, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)