

16<sup>th</sup> February, 2026  
(D/L No.11)  
Ct. No.4  
(SKB)

**W.P.S.T.50 of 2025**

Parna Datta and others  
Versus  
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Asik Mandal  
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,  
Ms. Sangeeta Roy  
... for the State.

1. An adjournment is sought by the learned advocate for the petitioners for complying the last order dated 09.02.2026.
2. As prayed for, we adjourn the matter to be listed on **9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**.
3. Let a supplementary affidavit be served on the learned advocate for the State by 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026. Time, in the meanwhile, may be utilized by the learned counsel for the State to file response, if required.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**