

WPST 50 of 2025
Parna Datta & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Firdous Samim,
Ms. Gopa Biswas,
Mr. Hasanuz Zaman Molla,
Ms. Salini Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Rajosik Dutta,

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Ld. AGP,
Ms. Sangeeta Roy,

...for the State Respondents.

1. Supplementary affidavit dated 17.03.2026 filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time for responding to the same by way of supplementary affidavit-in-opposition.
3. He is allowed two weeks for filing the supplementary affidavit-in-opposition.
4. Let the same be filed after due service upon the learned advocate for the writ petitioners.
5. List the matter on 27th April, 2026 under the appropriate heading.
6. The earlier supplementary affidavit dated 9th February, 2026 is not being relied upon and therefore, we deem it appropriate to return the same to the learned advocate for the writ petitioner.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)