

S/L 07  
28.04.2026  
Court No.04  
B.K.N

**W.P.S.T. 50 of 2025**  
**Parna Datta & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Ms. Salini Bhattacharjee,*  
*Mr. Rajosik Dutta*

*... for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Ld. AGP,*  
*Ms. Sangeeta Roy*

*...for the State.*

1. The time for filing supplementary affidavit-in-opposition is extended by two weeks from date.
2. List this matter on **19<sup>th</sup> May, 2026** so as to enable the learned advocate for the writ petitioner to consider the affidavit-in-opposition.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**