

S/L 21
19.05.2026
Court No.04
B.K.N

W.P.S.T. 50 of 2025
Parna Datta & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Gopa Biswas,
Mr. Hasanuz Zaman Molla,
Ms. Salini Bhattacharjee

... for the Petitioners.

1. None appears for the State.
2. List this matter after the ensuing summer vacation on
30th June, 2026.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)